

February 5, 2021

## Field work continuing for the Coal Creek Sewer Upgrade Project

King County's Coal Creek Sewer Upgrade Project is in final design during 2021. The project team has been conducting field work in the project area over the past two years to inform design. This work is ongoing as the team refines design.

The project team is planning site visits, surveys, and additional soil and groundwater surveys. Other types of field work may be needed. We will provide updates to area users or project neighbors if impacts are expected.

## About the project

King County's regional wastewater system is an essential service that protects public health, local waterways, and supports our economy. This clean water project will provide increased capacity needed to carry wastewater from Newcastle and part of Bellevue to King County's South Treatment Plant in Renton. The Coal Creek Sewer Upgrade also provides the opportunity to move much of the active pipe away from the creek in the popular Coal Creek Natural Area.

## Help keep our crews safe

Crews continue working with approved permits and safety plans that include public health guidance for social distancing. Please help keep our essential workers safe by avoiding crews in the field. If you have questions, please feel free to contact us by email or phone. We are available to answer your questions and hear your comments and concerns.

## Contact us:

We know that project communities will have questions and concerns about large, critical wastewater projects. The County is ready to work with you every step of the way.

Visit: <a href="https://www.kingcounty.gov/CoalCreekSewer">https://www.kingcounty.gov/CoalCreekSewer</a>
Call or email: Monica Van der Vieren at 206-477-5502 or monica.vandervieren@kingcounty.gov.



Alternative Formats Available 206-477-8621 / 711 (TTY Relay)